applications
•	 Parking areas, office parks, schools, and walkways
Specifications
•	 Formed and welded aluminum housing. Integral ballast mounted on rear door
offers tool-free servicing. Secured with separable hinges and two trunk latches
•	 Formed aluminum door with clear, flat or convex polycarbonate lens, fully
gasketed to housing.   Separable hinges and trunk latches provide tool-free
entry
•	 Specular, anodized aluminum, and prepainted white aluminum reflector com-
bines to provide Type II, Short cutoff light pattern with flat lens; and Type III,
Short Semi-cutoff light pattern with convex lens
•	 Cast aluminum mast arm fitter for 2.375” OD horizontal arm, with set/leveling
bolts, welded to housing
•	 Lamp and lamp support device included. Enclosed socket, with nickel plated
brass contact for single-ended, bayonet base LPS lamp
•	 HR type ballast, HPF, starting rated at -20°F. Terminal block provided
•	 Photo receptacle included less cell
•	 Durable Lektrocote® TGIC thermoset polyester powder coat paint finish
assures long life and maintenance-free service
listings/certifications
•	 Listed to UL1598 for use in wet locations
•	 IDA fixture seal of approval when configured with flat lens
•	 IESNA full cutoff classification configured with flat lens
palomar-lps
series
ordering information
ordering example: pr-a-l55-h2-f-q-db-f1
	 A	 B	 C	 D	 EPA	 Weight
			   (arm)	 (arm)
PR-LPS35	 9.5”	 37.0”	 5.5”	 7.0”	 1.2 ft.2	 30 lbs
	 241 mm	 940 mm	 140 mm	 178 mm	 0.1 m2	 13.6 kg
PR-LPS55	 9.5”	 37.0”	 5.5”	 7.0”	 1.2 ft.2	 30 lbs
	 241 mm	 940 mm	 140 mm	 178 mm	 0.1 m2	 13.6 kg
PR-LPS90	 9.5”	 41.0”	 5.5”	 7.0”	 1.4 ft.2	 32 lbs
	 241 mm	 1042 mm	 140 mm	 178 mm	 0.1 m2	 14.5 kg
PR-LPS135	 9.5”	 51.0”	 5.5”	 7.0”	 1.7 ft.2	 39 lbs
	 241 mm	 1296 mm	 140 mm	 178 mm	 0.2 m2	 17.7 kg
PR-LPS180	 9.5”	 64.0”	 5.5”	 7.0”	 2.0 ft.2	 44 lbs
	 241 mm	 1626 mm	 140 mm	 178 mm	 0.2 m2	 19.9 kg
B
A
D C
Copyright © 2011 spaulding lighting   All Rights Reserved   palomarlps-spec8/11  Printed in USA
Spaulding Lighting • 701 Millennium Drive • Greenville, SC 29607 • phone: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.spauldinglighting.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
mount
A Arm mount
Palomar - LPS
source/wattage1
low pressure sodium
l35 35w (T-17)
l55 55w (T-17)
l90 90w (T-21)
l13 135w (T-21)
l18 180w (T-21)
OPTIONS
F(X) Fusing (replace
X with voltage:
1-120, 2-208,
3-240, 4-277,
5-480, 6-347)
PR A
LENS
F Flat
C Convex
   1 Lamps and lamp support devices included
   2 Factory wired for highest voltage unless specified
COLOR
DB Dark Bronze
BL Black
WH White
GR Gray
PS Platinum Silver
RD Red
(premium color)
FG Forest Green
(premium color)
CC Custom Color
(consult factory)
voltage
Q2 Quad-Tap® 120/208/240/277V
F 347V (CSA)
5 480V
LAMP ORIENT./DISTR.
H2 Horiz. II (flat lens only)
H3 Horiz. III (convex lens
only)